
Course Materials costs for 2012 (as at 25/11/2011) 

General Purpose Donation  : (10% discount if paid on or before 28/2/12)    $162 per student    :  $225 family   
                                                                                       after 28/2/12:              $180 per student   :  $250 per family 

 Subject $ Subject $ 

Yr 
9 

Technology   - all students                                 
Science Workbook   (buy at school shop $10) 

Yr 9 Adv. Science ICAS entry (9MK, 9KK)    
Business workbook (buy at school shop $3.50) 

Chinese 9CHI (workbook) 
Art 9ARV (workbook, folio, brush) 

60 
 
8 
  
5 
10 

Pacific Art 9ARP (workbook) 
Music 9MUS (option group)   
Music Perform. 9MUP $60 instru. hire & $20 mats 
German 9GER    (workbook) 

Japanese 9JAP (workbook) 

10 
5 

80 
4 
3 

Yr 
10 

Food Technology   10FOT                        
Techn. Soft Materials.10TMS ( workbook)                         
Technology Hard Materials 10TMH                     
Craft  10ARC (specialist materials, workbook) 

Graphics 10GRA 
Business 10BUS – (workbook)  
German 10GER (workbook & Language Perfect)  

Chinese 10CHI (Workbook & Language Perfect) 

Japanese 10JAP 

50 
40 
40 
30 
25 
8 
18 
20 
10 

Text Information Management 10TIMA           
T.I.M / ICDL  10TIMB (ICDL qualification fee) 
Music  10MUS 
South Pacific Course (Junior)  10SPC 
Science (Workbook) 
NCEA Level 1 Sci  - 10CS, HN, NG  (ICAS entry) 

NCEA Level 1 Geog 10 GEO(workbook) 
Art 10ARV  (folder / brushes) 
Dance & Drama 10DAD (workbook) 

25 
80 
10 
30 
10 
8 

17 
30 
10 

Yr 
11 

Accounting 11ACC (workbook) 

Economics 11ECO  (workbook) 

Food & Nutrition 11FAN                        
Graphics 11GRA                                       
Digital Technology  11DTG                                            
Dance & Drama  11DRA (workbook) 
Science  11SCH, SCM, SCF,SCB) (wkbook)   
PE  11PHE / PFL /  PEA (workbook)    
Geography 11GEO (Skills workbook)  
Art 11ARV (folio /workbook/specialist materials)  
Craft 11ARC (folio boards and specialist materials) 

40 
30 
50 
25 
25 
20 
10 
5 
17 
80 
50 

Digital Media 11ADM (folio/wkbook/specialist mats) 

Technol.Hard Materials 11TMH  
Engineering Practical 11TEP 
Technol. Soft Materials  11 TMS                     
Hospitality 11HOI 
Cabinetry 11CAB                   
Music 11MUS 
Science Physical 11SCP (workbook) 

South Pacific Course 11SPC  (workbook) 

Japanese 11JAP (workbook & Language Perfect) 

Chinese 11CHI (workbook & Language Perfect) 

German 11GER (workbook & Language Perfect)  

49 
60 
60 
50 
65 
60 
10 
27 
30 
15 
25 
31 

Yr 
12 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Music 12MUS 
Food & Nutrition 12FAN (Yr 12/13)        
CAD    12CAD  
Graphics 12GRA   
Automotive 12AUT (Yr 12) 
Techn. Engineering Prac. 12TEP (Yr 12/13) 
Electronics 12TEL(Yr 12/13) 
Carpentry 12CRP  (Level 2) 
Engineering Tech Materials 12TEM 
Techn. Fashion & Design 12TFD   
Techn. Fashion & Apparel 12TFA 
Hospitality 12HOS 
Childcare 12CHC (Yr 12) 
Tourism 12TOU (Yr 12/13) (workbooks) 
Beauty Therapy 12BTH (Yr 12/13) 
Sports Leadership 12SPL 
12/13 CSA Customer Service Award (workbooks) 
South Pacific Course  12SPC 

10 
60 
30 
30 
25 
60 
60 
75 
60 
60 
60 
65 
50 
52 
50 
20 
60 
30 

Digital Technology 12DTG 
Painting/Printmaking 12ARP(folio wkbook/specialist 
Art Design 12 ARD   (folio/wkbook/specialist mats) 
Craft 12ARC  (folio/wkbook/specialist mats) 
Photography 12PHO (folio/wkbook/specialist mats) 
Accounting 12ACC (workbook) 

Economics 12ECO ( workbook) 

Business 12BUS (workbook) 
Chemistry : 12CHA /12CHE (workbook) 

Biology 12BIO / 12BIA (workbook) 

Physics  12PXA / PXM/  (Workbook) 

Geography 12GEO (Skills Workbook) 

Classics 12 CLA (workbooks) 
Drama 12DRA (workbook) 
Japanese 12JAP (workbook & Language Perfect) 

Chinese 12CHI (workbook & Language Perfect)  

German 12GER (workbook & Language Perfect) 

Spanish 12 SPN  (workbook & Language Perfect) 

30 
55 
56 
60 
120 
40 
35 
50 
37 
26 
25 
17 
20 
20 
15 
25 
35 
42 

Yr 
13 

Career Planning Day/ workbook – all Yr 13     
Sports Studies 13SPS (workbook) 
P.E. 13 PHE (workbooks) 
Health 13HTH (workbook & DVDs) 
Carpentry (Level 3 – 13 CRP) 
Hospitality Advanced 13HOA 
Graphics 13GRA                                      

  Engineering Tech. Materials 13TEM 
Automotive 13AUT (Level 3) 
Techn. Fashion & Design 13TFD 
Food & Nutrition 13FAN 
Childcare 13CHC 
Economics 13ECO (workbook) 

Accounting 13ACC (workbook) 

Business 13BUS (workbook) 
Music  13MUS 
South Pacific Course 12/13 SPEC 

10 
10 
20 
25 
15 
65 
30 
60 
25 
60 
60 
50 
30 
30 
30 
10 

   30 

Art Design 13ARD (folio/wkbook/specialist material) 

Painting 13ARP (folio/wkbook/specialist material) 

Visual Culture 13AVC (folio/wkbook/specialist mat) 
Craft 13ARC (folio/wkbook/specialist material) 

  Photography 13 PHO (folio/wkbook/specialist mat) 
  Biology 13BIO /13BIA (workbook) 

  Chemistry 13CHE / CHA (workbook) 

  Physics 13PXM, PXA 
  Geography 13 GEO (Skills booklet) 

Classical Studies 13CLA (workbook) 
  Drama 13DRA (workbooks) 
  Chinese 13CHI (workbook & Language Perfect) 

  Japanese 13JAP (workbook & Language Perfect) 

German 13GER (Language Perfect) 
Commerce 13COM (workbooks) 
13ICT – printing / specialist papers 

    Web Design 13ISM 
 

 

61 
55 
25 
60 
120 
26 
37 
25 
17 
20 
20 
25 
15 
10 
35 
40 
30 

 


